BREAKFAST MENU

Full English Breakfast

bacon, sausage, tomato, mushrooms, black pudding, baked

beans, and a choice of fried, scrambled, or poached eggs

Vegan Breakfast (VG)
vegan sausages, mushrooms, tomato, avocado, baked

beans, and sourdough toast

Organic Smoked Salmon

scrambled eggs with either white or granary toast

The Omelette

Mushrooms, asparagus, goat’s cheese, breakfast potatoes,

toast. Add bacon for £2.

Buttermilk Pancakes
Blueberry compote, maple syrup.

Brioche French Toast

Banana, dark chocolate mousse, hazelnut, maple syrup.

Be|gian Waffles

Berries, whipped cream, maple syrup.

Bacon or Sausage Roll

£16.95

£1595

£16.50

£14.95

£10.95

£12.95

£1295

£595



SMOOTHIES

Root Down

Turmeric, carrot, beet, blueberries, orange, coconut water.

Super Green

Spinach, coconut water, ginger, apple, banana.

Berry
Blueberry, raspberry, banana, yoghurt.

DRINKS

Americano/ filter
Espresso

Double espresso
Macchiato

Latte
Cappuccino
Mocha

Flat white

Luxury Hot chocolate, marshmallows, cream, chocolate

sprinkles.
Traditional Hot Chocolate
Loose leaf tea

Loose leaf fruit tea

£8.95

£8.95

£8.95

£4

£3

£3.85

£3

£4

£4

£4

£4

£6

£4

£43



