## BREAKFAST MENU

Full English Breakfast bacon, sausage, tomato, mushrooms, black pudding, baked beans, and a choice of fried, scrambled, or poached eggs	£16.95
Vegan Breakfast (VG) vegan sausages, mushrooms, tomato, avocado, baked beans, and sourdough toast	£15.95
Organic Smoked Salmon scrambled eggs with either white or granary toast	£16.50
The Omelette  Mushrooms, asparagus, goat's cheese, breakfast potatoes, toast. Add bacon for £2.	£14.95
Blueberry compote, maple syrup.	£10.95
Brioche French Toast Banana, dark chocolate mousse, hazelnut, maple syrup.	£12.95
Belgian Waffles Berries, whipped cream, maple syrup.	£12.95
Bacon or Sausage Roll	£5.95

## **SMOOTHIES**

Turnaria assat haat bluabarias assats assault water	2, 8.95
Turmeric, carrot, beet, blueberries, orange, coconut water.	
Super Green	£8.95
Spinach, coconut water, ginger, apple, banana.	
Berry	£8.95
Blueberry, raspberry, banana, yoghurt.	
DRINKS	
Americano/ filter	ε4
Espresso	£3
Double espresso	£3.85
Macchiato	£3
Latte	£4
Cappuccino	£4
Mocha	£4
Flat white	£4
Luxury Hot chocolate, marshmallows, cream, chocolate sprinkles.	£6
Traditional Hot Chocolate	£4
Loose leaf tea	£4.3
Loose leaf fruit tea	£4.3